HB 3055-6 (LC 2448) 4/14/21 (HE/ps)

Requested by JOINT COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION (at the request of Clackamas County)

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3055

1 On page 49 of the printed bill, line 40, delete "Lane" and insert 2 "Clackamas".

3 In line 42, delete "Lane" and insert "Clackamas".

4 In line 43, delete "Lane" and insert "Clackamas".

 $\mathbf{5}$